

Community Development Planning Division

Thomas M. Poirier, *Director of Community Development*tpoirier@gorham.me.us

Carol Eyerman, *Town Planner*ceyerman@gorham.me.us

GORHAM MUNICIPAL CENTER, 75 South Street, Gorham, ME 04038

Tel: 207-222-1620

GORHAM PLANNING BOARD ORDINANCE COMMITTEE WORKSHOP MAY 16, 2022 7:00 P.M.

The Gorham Planning Board will hold a workshop at 7:00 p.m. on Monday, May 16, 2022, in Conference Room A located in the Gorham Municipal Center, 75 South Street, Gorham, Maine.

WORKSHOP AGENDA ITEMS

ELECTION OF OFFICERS

ITEM 1 <u>Discussion – Land Use and Development Code Amendment – Mobile Vending</u> – a proposed amendment to the Land Use and Development Code to allow for mobile food vendors to operate in the Little Falls Village District and Urban Residential – Manufactured Housing District.

ITEM 2 <u>Discussion – Land Use and Development Code Amendment – Outdoor Dining</u> – a proposed amendment to the Land Use and Development Code to make certain COVID 19 exemptions permanent in relation to outdoor dining.

Other Business

Adjournment

Members: Susan Durst, Seven Siegel, Thomas Hughes